Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Tuesday, October 31, 2023

2:00 PM

Case #' Lower Court # Case Name
2018 - 1982 787/2016 People v Lyshon M.
2022 - 05274 105742/2011 Frankel v 71st Street Lexington
2023 - 01953 V15726/2021 A. Joshua v ShaquandaT.
2022 - 02913 151495/2021 Seemungal NYS Dept Financial
2023 - 01237 451021/2020 Kelly v City of NY
2022 - 03851 70860/2021 People v John Bennett
2023 - 01897 654161/2022 Stagen v Neu
2023 - 01020 850236/2021  Wilmington Savings v East Fork Capital
2023 - 00185 451426/2020 Cassaforte Limited v Pourtavoosi
2023 - 02712 656140/2021 Lee v 33 Captain Claws
2019 - 05011 5809/2013 People v Dary Ramirez
2022 - 152869/2017 *Moises-Ortiz v FDB Acquisition
03450(1)
2022 - 152869/2017 *Moises-Ortiz v  FDB Acquisition
05624(1)
2023 - 00531 652301/2016 Ambase Corporation v 111 West 57th
2023 - 00117 151589/2022 Rodriguez v Sewell
2023 -01078 21073/2017 Cousins v Glover
2018 - 2691 956/2015 People v James Glenn
2023 - 152318/2023 *Madison Square v  NYS Liquor Authority
02125(2)
2023 - N 151152/2023 *Madison Square v NYS Liquor Authority
02246(2)
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Case #'

2019 - 1293
2022 - 03686
2023 - 02119
2022 -
05320(1)
2023 -
03402(1)
2019 - 04806
2022 - 05032
2023 - 03734
2019 - 03716
2022 - 03232
2022 - 02325
2022 - 04792
2023 - 00792
2022 - 04381
2023 - 02409
2022 - 05268
2022 - 00649

2023 - 00045

2022 - 05353

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Thursday, November 02, 2023

Lower Court #

1777/2017
154096/2021
0997/2022
21800/2020
25075/2019
4558/2017
158529/2014
653952/2022
4465/2018
657063/2021
152703/2020
806278/2022
652616/2017
153500/2016
34163/2019
156708/2020
3573/1973

156837/2018

N 300341/2014

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Gil Maldonado

Rosenthal v Roosevelt Island Operating
B., Raymond v Kenneth M.
*Richard v Ventura

*Dzib v Sabio

People v Ramon Watt

Isaac v 135 West 52nd St.

Kapitus Servicing v Point Blank
Construction

People v Ronald Hinton

Island Stars v Bucaria

Wells Fargo Bank v Biderman

1232 Southern Blvd v  Tekton Builders
PJD Corporate v Henry George

161 Ludlow Food v L.E.S. Dwellers
Muniz v SPO Restaurant

Tishman v Himmel & Meringoff
People v Anderson Worrell

Figueroa v City of NY

Condo v Condo

Argument Time
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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Case #'

2022 - 03675
2023 - 00222
2023 - 01293
2022 - 03990
2023 - 02106
2018 - 03306
2022 -
05354(2)
2023 - 00696
2023 - 00893
2019 - 1672
2023 - 02254
2022 - 02821
2021 - 04211
2023 - 02060
2022 - 05445
2022 - 05769
2023 - 00134

2023 - 03359

2022 - 04334

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Friday, November 03, 2023

Lower Court #

73471/2022
150165/2020
B31320/2019
159986/2016
161176/2017
1803/2015
153243/2022
650293/2022
152345/2020
99051/2015
651568/2021
850163/2014
462/2017
652825/2022
155054/2020
100690/2022
26176/2018

153368/2022

N 157064/2013

10:00 AM
Case Name

People v Robert Bowman
Wong v Board of Mgrs, 45 West
C., Children
Tisselin v Memorial Hospital
Jekielek v 260 Partners
Peoplev Jonathan Hodgson

Black Quarry v Sandy Littman Realty
Dolt Hospitality v Reuben Brothers

Ahmad v Behal

People v Richard D. Leslie

American Empire v Commerce & Industry

Bank of NY v Miller

People v Marvin Williams

Ring v Elizabeth Foundation
Century Property v McManus
Delaney v HC2Inc.
Geronimo v Hanoz Realty
Mai v SP 1143

White v Metropolitan Opera
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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Case #'

2020 - 01274
2022 - 02329
2023 - 00498
2022 - 01902
2022 - 04483
2019 - 3956(1)
2022 -
05631(1)
2023 -
02302(1)
2022 - 00980
2021 - 00825
2022 - 05146
2023 - 03497
2023 - 02614
2023 - 03999
2022 - 02238
2023 - 02176

2023 - 02267

2023 - 00440

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Wednesday, November 08, 2023

Lower Court #

3294/2016
153622/2012
N10405/2021
156305/2015
133075
3409/2016
656856/2022
656856/2022
251437/2014
1727/2018
653166/2020
159950/2018
151346/2023
152046/2022
71033/2022

151552/2023

N 153739/2018

N 653945/2021

2:00 PM

Case Name
People v Barry Boubacar
Fuisz v 6 East 72nd Street Corp.
R., Lavender
Shah v 20 E 64th St
Jones v State of NY
People v Luis Chacon
*Hemingway Group v i80 Group
*Hemingway Group v i80 Group
Schneiderman v Brand
People v LarryJohnson
Rappoport v Nye
Bradby v Structure Tone

Wagner v NYC Dept. Education

Tamar Equities v  Signature Barbershop

People v Quran Seigniuos
Vignali v City of NY
R.C. v City of NY

KPP IIl v Douglas Development

Argument Time
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Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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Case #'

2019 - 3116
2022 - 05790
2022 - 02908
2023 - 00384
2023 - 03018
2020 - 01197
2022 - 03443
2023 - 00324
2022 - 04752
2017 - 976
2023 -
03203(2)
2023 - 02610
2022 - 05812
2022 - 04637
2018 - 5074
2023 - 01472
2022 -

03411(3)
2022 - 02356

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Thursday, November 09, 2023

Lower Court #

892/2018
157509/2021
08665/2020
158863/2022
157516/2020
2339/2017
154572/2016
652051/2020
950104/2020
1645/2015
653793/2022
805304/2014
656926/2020
950364/2020
2472/2017

153934/2021

N 157088/2015

N 160344/2017

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Lynneke Burris

Compass Concierge v 142 Duane Realty
H., Alisa v Ayana B.
NYC Municipal v Adams
Orellana v 386 Park South
People v Ruben Ramirez
Axelrod v 44 Lexington Assoc.
Bangladesh Bank v Rizal Commercial
Q.G. v Cityof NY
People v Corylimenez
Hutcher v Madison Square
Pittelli v MacGillivray
Durst Pyramid v Silver Cinemas
PC-16 DOE v Hill Regional
People v Wilfredo Pagan

Wagner v NYCDept. Education

Zhang v City of NY

D2D Holdings v Bridgemarket Assoc.

Argument Time
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Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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Case #'
2019 - 1503
2023 -01984
2023 - 01050
2022 -
05401(2)
2023 - 01501
2020 - 01050
2021 -
04376(3)
2022 - 01010
2023 - 01678
2022 - 02294
2023 - 01503
2023 -02534
2022 - 03767
2022 - 04336
2022 -
04133(2)
2018 - 1913
2022 -

05007(2)
2022 - 03940

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Tuesday, November 14, 2023

Lower Court #

382/2018
150659/2023
01264/2023
151419/2017
31282/2018
2045/2013
158727/2020
650005/2020
157453/2021
2606/2016
V6436/2020
654334/2019
160103/2016
101007/2020
654443/2015
3922/2014

154432/2022

N 162163/2014

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Adam Chatwin

305 Riverside v NYS of DHCR

G., Sharice v Perry B.

Blackstock v Accede Inc.
Cornejo v City of NY
People v JeromeH.
Lexington Assoc.

Bldgs.

Hassan v Armouth International

QueensRail Corporation v MTA

People v Tysheem McGregor

R., Elizabeth v Shaquana C.
Law Office of J Bacher v Saftler
Garrett v City of NY

Salescare, Inc. v SEIU 1199 National

IKB International v Wells Fargo
People v John Merly
Vargas v Department of Education

16 West 8th v Gluckman

v Commissioner of Dept.

Argument Time
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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Case #'

2018 - 311
2022 - 04747
2023 - 00903
2023 - 01193
2022 - 05185
2021 - 00851
2023 - 01035
2022 - 05262
2020 - 04951
2023 - 03159
2022 - 03874
2005 - 2805
2023 - 00395
2022 - 02969
2022 - 03680
2018 - 03301
2022 -
01851(2)

2023 -
02012(2)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Wednesday, November 15, 2023

Lower Court #

3655/2016
156729/2019
N2286/2021
155701/2021
451625/2020
3869/2017
651722/2021
153712/2022
152659/2014
652006/2020
28003/2017
7414/1993
151586/2021
655526/2018
155412/2014
5404/2016

156724/2016

N 70413/2021

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Donisha Dunbar

Carasco v Schlesinger
S., Children

691 Tenth v A&M Healthy Grill

People of SNY v National Rifle Assoc.

People v Rodney Lugo

AREITWH v Ashkenazy

Kwok v City of NY

Moctezuma v NYCTA

Botbol v Frosch International

Gamez v Kingstone Builders

People v Jesus Hernandez

Marcum LLP v L'Abbate

Columbia Consultants v Danucht
Entertainment

Universal Construction v
Realty
People

Good Friends
v Tyrone Murray
Cabral v

Rockefeller University

Lisiecki v Roman Catholic

Argument Time
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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Case #'

2015 - 2981
2023 - 00304
2022 - 03772
2022 -
04667(2)
2023 - 00700
2022 - 02017
2023 - 00270
2023 - 03743
2022 - 02719
2022 - 02783
2023 -
02997(1)
2023 - 02683
2022 - 03692
2022 - 05465
2021 - 02303
2023 - 00736

2022 - 03184

2023 -
02313(2)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Thursday, November 16, 2023

Lower Court #

2467/2013
156220/2022
N4269/2020
152874/2021
153247/2022
169/2021
651449/2020
157388/2022
152743/2021
959/2020
N10018/2020
652359/2022
300514/2014
150383/2018
387/2021
950743/2020

150073/2019

N 652352/2020

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Goran Logan
Bryan v NYC Board of Education
M., Gelani

Maxgain LLC v Rai

Herskowitz v State of NY
People v Conroy Hibbert
River Park v Harlysville Insurance
Chaplar v Keechant
IntegrateNYC v State of NY
People v Arthur Strawder
C., Children
Chan v Havemeyer Holdings
Williams v Plaxall Realty
Perry v Sada Three
People v Joshua Feliciano
SHC-MG-25 v Archdiocese of NY
Premier 1122 Madison v Halston NY

BDO USA v Stiles

Argument Time
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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Case #'

2020 - 03845
2022 - 03265
2022 - 05150
2022 -
03947(2)
2022 - 04930
2019 - 6067
2022 - 00984
2023 - 00248
2023 - 03099
2023 - 00020
2022 - 03773
2019 - 03592
2022 - 03819
2022 - 05031
2023 -
00828(2)
2020 - 00733
2022 -

02108(2)
2022 - 03973

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Tuesday, November 21, 2023

Lower Court #

4735/1985
157054/2018
B30321/2016
300181/2016
151067/2022
725/2017
652975/2020
3748/2009
153729/2023
652219/2018
F16855/2017
1650/2017
657145/2020
154993/2021
155495/2019
3164/2017

157759/2021

N 21863/2012

2:00 PM
Case Name

People v Russell West
Bialucha v City of NY
P., Mariah
Lopez v 106 LPALLC
Eliachov v Reardon
People v Michael Key

Century 21 Dept. v STARR Surplus

Hassine v Hassine

Frid v McDonald

Gilbane Building v  Forthill Construction
R., Khalia v EvansD.
People v EustaceJames
Yorkshire House v Soho Contracting
Tsamasiros v NYC Dept. of Buildings
Pereira v KSK Construction
People v Manoch Reese

1643 First LLC v 1645 1st Ave.

Newell v City of NY

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
0

15

15
15
15

15

10
15
15
15
10

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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Case #'

2022 - 04920
2023 - 02408
2022 - 04974
2022 - 05073
2022 -
03230(2)
2022 -
01232(1)
2021 - 03718
2022 - 04942
2022 - 03974
2019 - 05084
2023 - 02433
2023 - 02720
2022 - 05689
2023 - 01994
2022 - 04353
2021 - 04798

2023 - 01777

2022 - 04275

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Wednesday, November 22, 2023

Lower Court #

96/2020
157542/2021
B7651/2018
850210/2020
151267/2022
623/2020
655205/2020
26881/2017
152626/2016
1348/2006
655432/2021
654448/2018
154737/2021
651440/2019
70107/2022

653619/2021

N 160246/2020

N 153022/2015

10:00 AM

Case Name

People v Jose Aracena

Pawel v Justice Center
M., Edward
RSSWFCM v 377 Broadway
YH Lex Estates v  Nir Meir
People v Tyron Spruill
Country-Wide v WJW Medical
Patterson v NYC Dept. of Education
Diamond v TF Cornerstone

People v Albert Javier

Channel Fabrics v  Skwiersky
CIT Group v Starr Surplus
Rokof Associates
255 ADC Realty v Popular Jewelry
People v Jamal Norwood
Marjan International v

Designs
Steele v

Lillian August
Consolidated Edison

Lane v City of NY

v Village Place Corp.

Argument Time

Appellant
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"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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Case #'

2019 -03703
2022 - 03613
2022 - 05602
2023 - 03175
2023 - 01442
2022 - 05385
2022 - 04595
2022 - 03370
2023 - 01151
2022 - 04230
2023 - 02388
2023 - 01849
2023 - 04202
2022 - 05393
2022 - 04516
2022 -

02299(2)
2023 - 02751

Appellate Division, Jfirst Pepartment

Friday, November 24, 2023

Lower Court #

4610/2015
07819/2020

N6340/2021

N 365136/2021
N 157920/2022
N 654665/2021
N 154246/2021
N 812929/2021

N 161741/2014

0638/2021

N 151419/2013
N 808206/2022
N 153031/2018

N 805079/2021

N109/2022

N 115106/2004

N 807064/2022

10:00 AM

Case Name

People v Simone Wisdom
l.,Jean v lvianieE.
M., Children

Allen v Allen
Clarke v NYC Transit Authority
Noyack Medical v OSKIX
Hamilton v 208-214 E 25th
Cordero v Uber Technologies
Peterson v City of NY
A., Inez v David A.
Liakos v Spencer
Vaccaro v Mercedes-Benz USA
Chang v Westside 309

Dixon v NYC Health & Hospitals
R., Children
Papageorgiou v Consolidated Edison

Watts v Garcia

Argument Time

Appellant
0

0

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is hon-enumerated
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